505520541 06/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5567346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
PETER C. WILLIAMS		06/25/2015
CAL R. BROWN		06/23/2015
JAMES E. GOTCH		06/30/2015
CONNOR M. DORONY		06/22/2015
STEPHEN J. ZABORSZKI		07/10/2015
DOUGLAS J. MCCLURE		06/23/2015
DOUGLAS J. WELCH		06/30/2015
GREGORY S. KALATA		06/24/2015
RONALD P. CAMPBELL		06/30/2015

SWAGELOK COMPANY
29500 SOLON ROAD
SOLON
ОНЮ
44139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16437095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(216)2	6)241-0816		
		-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	216-6	622-8333		
Email:	dgrov	dgrover@calfee.com, kbuzinski@calfee.com		
Correspondent Name:	DAVII	AVID J. GROVER		
Address Line 1:	CALF	EE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP		
Address Line 2:	THE (THE CALFEE BUILDING, 1405 EAST SIXTH ST.		
Address Line 4:	CLEV	ELAND, OHIO 44114		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	22188/08347		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID J. GROVER		

SIGNATURE:	/david j. grover/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=22188-08347executed_assig	jt_from_parentswk-2-1524#page1.tif	
source=22188-08347executed_assig	jt_from_parentswk-2-1524#page2.tif	
source=22188-08347executed_assig	jt_from_parentswk-2-1524#page3.tif	
source=22188-08347executed_assig	jt_from_parentswk-2-1524#page4.tif	
source=22188-08347executed_assigt_from_parentswk-2-1524#page5.tif		
source=22188-08347executed_assig	yt_from_parentswk-2-1524#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received from the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned assignor, Peter C. Williams, residing at 3495 Edison Road, Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44121; Cal R. Brown, residing at 1025 Winding Creek Road, Lyndhurst, Ohio 44124; James E. Gotch, residing at 8900 Riverwood Way, Kirtland, Ohio 44094; Connor M. Dorony, residing at 1384 Lakeland Ave., Apt. 6, Lakewood, Ohio 44107; Stephen J. Zaborszki, residing at 77 Marwyck Drive, Northfield Center, Ohio 44067; Douglas J. McClure, residing at 8020 Aileen Drive, Mentor, Ohio 44060; Douglas S. Welch, residing at 8063 Hickory Dr., S., Chesterland, Ohio 44026; Gregory S. Kalata, residing at 35855 Wyndemere Way, Avon, Ohio 44011 and Ronald P. Campbell, residing at 3674 Stoer Road, Shaker Heights, Ohio 44122, hereby transfers and assigns to Swagelok Company, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 29500 Solon Road, Solon, Ohio 44139, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions set forth in the application titled:

SINGLE ACTION PUSH TO CONNECT CONDUIT FITTING WITH COLLETING

and as filed as U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/151,465, filed on April 23, 2015 (Docket No. 22188/07972) and any and all applications for patents on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, non-provisional, national, regional, convention, divisional, renewal, substitute, design, utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, PCT, Paris Convention and all other applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said patents; said assignee being hereby authorized to file said applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee alone may deem advisable, including under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being made under covenant, not only that full power to make the same

{03043851.DOC;1 }

PATENT REEL: 049441 FRAME: 0990 is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right, title and interest are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and patents shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned assignor if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths and declarations, assignments, invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits and declarations in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, electronic files, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and patents.

We understand and agree that this assignment shall be construed under the laws and courts of Ohio, and we agree to submit to the jurisdiction of any Ohio Court.

We understand and acknowledge that the law firm of CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP and its attorneys represent SWAGELOK COMPANY and does not represent the assignor, and that we are not individually or collectively a client of CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP.

This assignment shall be binding upon the signature of the assignor. Assignors:

{03043851.DOC;1}2

Date: 6-26-15	KA	2
Date:	PETER C. WIL	LIAMS
State of Ohio)	
County of Cuyahoga)	
	\sim	
On this, the $26^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of before me, PETER C. WILLIAMS, t	June, 20	15, personally appeared
before me, PETER C. WILLIAMS, t the above instrument, and acknowled	to me known to be the person	named in and who executed
purposes therein mentioned.		to sume for the uses and the
		1 Dohow
SEAL	Notary Public	A Suder C
	riopuly r done	ANNA I DEBEVC NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio
	****	Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. My Comm. Expires 9/3/6/1/6
Date: 6-23-15	CIR	B
	CAL R. BROW	N
State of Ohio)	
County of Currahaga	-)	
On this, the 23^{-4} day of	June, 20	15, personally appeared
before me, CAL R. BROWN, to me	e known to be the person nam	ied in and who executed the
above instrument, and acknowledge purposes therein mentioned.	d to me that he executed the	e same for the uses and the
harborer meren merenen.	\wedge	1 Dolaria
SEAL	Notary Public	A LIBURE
	Notary I ublic	ANNA I DEBEVC NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahpga Cty.
	****	My Comm. Expires 9/34/16
Date: 6/30/15	James	E Dorch
	TAMES E. GOT	ГСН
State of Ohio)	
County of Cuyaboga	, j	
On this, the 30^{L} day of		15, personally appeared
before me, JAMES E. GOTCH, to m above instrument, and acknowledge		
purposes therein mentioned.	\cap	
SEAL	Arras	4 Debeve
	Notary Public	ANNA I DEBEVC NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio
	****	Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty My Comm. Expires

.

{03043851.DOC;1 }3

PATENT REEL: 049441 FRAME: 0992

*

6/22 Date: onnor M. Downes State of Ohio County of U use , 20<u>15</u>, personally appeared day of On this, the 22before me, CONNOR M. DORONY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. **SEAL** ANNA I DEBEVC Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. My Comm. Expires <u>1240</u> Date: ____7-10-15 STEPHEN J. ZABORSZKI State of Ohio County of On this, the $\underline{1}\underline{0}$ day of 2015, personally appeared before me, STEPHEN J. ZABORSZKI, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. SEAL ANNA I DEBEVC stary Public NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyaboga Cty. My Comm. Expires Date: 6-23-15 **1CCLURE** State of Ohio)) County of Unphoen On this, the 25^{-1} day of , 20 15, personally appeared before me, DOUGLAS J. MCCLURE, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. SEAL

Nótary Public

ANNA I DEBEVC NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty My Comm. Expires.

{03043851.DOC;1 }4

PATENT REEL: 049441 FRAME: 0993

Date: 6-30-15	k	Jourb & Co	1
	DOU	IGLAS S. WELCH	
State of Ohio)		
County of Cuyahoga))		
On this, the 30^{\pm} day of before me, DOUGLAS S. WELCH, to the above instrument, and acknowledge	o me known to be	the person named	
purposes therein mentioned.	ged to me that he	executed the same	for the uses and the
SEAL	A Nota	ry Public	ebeve ANNA I DEBEVC
	*****		NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. My Comm. Expires 9,36,16
Date: 6-24-15		Juny B. La GORY S. KALAT	alata A
State of Ohio)		
County of Cuerohoga))		
On this, the 24^{4} day of before me, GREGORY S. KALATA, the above instrument, and acknowledge	to me known to be	the person named	in and who executed
purposes therein mentioned.	\land	~	<i>i</i>
SEAL	$\frac{1}{N}$	ry Public	ANNAIDEBEVC
	*****	<u> </u>	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty, My Comm. Expires
Date: 6-30-15	RON	IALD P. CAMPBE	e
State of Ohio)		
County of <u>Cuphoga</u>)		
On this, the 30^{46} day of before me, RONALD P. CAMPBEI executed the above instrument, and ac and the purposes therein mentioned.		to be the person	
SEAL	() Nota	mad D ry Public	rebeve_
	<i>**********</i> ****	-	ANNA I DEBEVC NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio

· ·

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty My Comm. Expires 9/26/16

{03043851.DOC;1 }5

PATENT REEL: 049441 FRAME: 0994

For Assignee: Name: DAUID CF Title: VICE PRESIDENT-ENGINEERING Swagelok Company

e + : *

Date: 7-27-2015

03043851.DOC;1

PATENT REEL: 049441 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 06/12/2019